



The 4th International Workshop on Automation, Control and
Communication Engineering

第四届自动化,控制与通信工程国际学术研讨会(IWACCE2025) August 8-10, 2025 in Changchun, China

https://www.iwacce.org/

Invitation Letter

Dear Sir/Madam.

The 4th International Workshop on Automation, Control and Communication Engineering (IWACCE2025) will be held during August 8-10, 2025 in Changchun, China. On behalf of the Organizing Committee, we warmly welcome you to join in IWACCE2025 as invited speaker.

IWACCE2025 is organized by the College of Communication Engineering, Jilin University, Changchun Guanghua University, co-organized by College of Information and Electrical Engineering of China Agricultural University, College of Electric Power, Inner Mongolia University of Technology, Jilin Association of Automation, Zhejiang Association of Automation, Journal of Electronics and Information Technology.

IWACCE2025 will focus on the latest progress and breakthrough research in the field of automation, control and communication engineering, and strives to provide an effective platform for researchers, practitioners and scholars worldwide to share their research results and development activities in the field of Automation, Control and Communication Engineering.

IWACCE official website: https://www.iwacce.org/

Thank you sincerely for your support to IWACCE conferences!

Best Regards,

Organizing Committee of IWACCE 202

The 4th International Workshop of Futoma

Tel.: +86-15549059767 Email: secretary@iwacce.org

March 24, 2025

E 2025

Description Control and Communication Engineering

IWACCE

The state of the